

*****Adopted*****

AMENDMENT No. 1 PROPOSED TO

House Bill NO. 727

By Representative(s) Committee

1 **AMEND** on line 20 by striking the word "shall" and by
2 inserting in lieu thereof "may".

3 **AMEND FURTHER** the title on line 2 by striking the language
4 "establish the" and by inserting in lieu thereof "authorize".